
 

 

2025 HIGH  SCHOOL  COACH  CONTACT  LIST 

     FALL BASEBALL 
 

 

 

  Team  Coach Phone Email 
    

T1               Angela Roeckenhaus (618) 444-2026    aroeckenhaus@gmail.com 
           
       

T2                   Jarrod Garnto (618) 792-6027    Jgarnto7@gmail.com 
       
       

OF1                    Gerald Portz    (618) 696-6761    portzgerald242@gmail.com 

                 Martin Williamson    (314) 974-2671    love4jill@yahoo.com 

                            
FH1                   Becky Hughes    (618) 593-4628    bhughes@rafeedieaccounting.com 

                       
       

E1 Donnie Ferrari (618) 604-9965    donnief@iuoelocal520.com 
                       
    
    

B1  Mike Fitting    (314) 629-9911    mikefitting@charter.net 
  Mark Kisro    (618) 791-1323    m.kisro73169@gmail.com 
                   Chris Coulter    (618) 698-9299    mrhvywpns@yahoo.com 
                            

A1                   Alex Ferguson    (618) 407-6615    roferguson@lc.edu 
                     Trvor Parish (618) 520-0014      
    

        
       

BH1 Fred Linnenbrink (618) 610-6026    flinnenbrink@yahoo.com 
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